
Maryland Economic Development Agencies as of January 2022

County Director's Name Phone Email

Allegany Jeffrey S. Barclay (301) 777-5967 jbarclay@alleganygov.org

Anne Arundel Ben Birge (410) 222-7410 cholliday@aaedc.org

Baltimore City Colin Tarbet (410) 837-9305 info@baltimoredevelopment.com

Baltimore Leonard Howie (410) 887-8000 businesshelp@baltimorecountymd.gov

Calvert Julie Oberg (410) 535-4583 Julie.Oberg@calvertcountymd.gov

Caroline Deborah E. Bowden (410) 479.4188 dbowden@carolinebusiness.com

Carroll Jack Lyburn (410) 386-2070  jlyburn@carrollbiz.org

Cecil Sandra Edwards (Acting Director) (410) 996-8471 sedwardsr@ccgov.org

Charles Kelly Robertson-Slagle (301) 885-1346 slagleKR@meetcharlescounty.com

Dorchester Susan Banks (410) 228-0155 sbanks@choosedorchester.org

Frederick Helen L. Propheter (301) 600-1899 hpropheter@frederickcountymd.gov

Garrett Kim Durst (301) 334-1921 kdurst@garrettcounty.org

Harford Robert Andrews (410) 638-4874 rkandrews@harfordcountymd.gov

Howard Lawrence F. Twele (410) 313-6500 ltwele@hceda.org

Kent Jamie L. Williams (410) 810-2168 jwilliams@kentgov.org

Montgomery Bill Tompkins (240) 641-6721 bill@thinkmoco.com

Prince George's David S. Iannucci (301) 583-4650 dsiannucci@co.pg.md.us

Queen Anne's Heather Tinelli (410) 604-2100  htinelli@qac.org 

St. Mary's Christopher Kaselemis (301) 475-4200, ext. *1405 chris.kaselemis@stmarysmd.com

Somerset Daniel K. Thompson (410) 651-0500 dthompson@somersetmd.us

Talbot Cassandra M. Vanhooser (410) 770-8000 cvanhooser@talbotcountymd.gov

Washington Susan Small (240) 313-2280 ssmall@washco-md.net

Wicomico David J. Ryan, Jr. (410) 749-1251 dryan@swed.org

Worcester Melanie Pursel (410) 632-3112 mpursel@co.worcester.md.us
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